RESOLUTION NO. 32397

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2024 ANNUAL **INFLATION ADJUSTMENT** OF THE **FINANCIAL ASSURANCE** FOR THE CITY OF **CHATTANOOGA** LANDFILL, PERMIT NUMBER SNL330000035 PHASES 1 AND 2 AT SUMMIT LANDFILL AS REQUIRED BY THE REGULATIONS OF THE DIVISION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT, FOR AN INCREASE OF THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE AND 99/100 DOLLARS (\$38,745.99), FOR A REVISED TOTAL AMOUNT MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-ONE AND 66/100 DOLLARS (\$1,463,741.66).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the 2024 Annual Inflation Adjustment of the Financial Assurance for the City of Chattanooga Landfill, Permit Number SNL330000035 Phases 1 and 2 at Summit Landfill as required by the regulations of the Division of Solid Waste Management, for an increase of \$38,745.99, for a revised total amount of \$1,463,741.66.

ADOPTED: February 11, 2025

/mem